

**INVESTMENT &  
PROCUREMENT DIVISION**

**SUBJECT: Clarifications about the TED 075/2021 for the supply of four (4) vehicles for ThPA S.A**

**As regards to the tender questions, below the relevant clarifications are presented:**

**1. Question**

The delivery time of 4 months that you set is impossible for almost all car manufacturers. This is because due to the global shortage of semiconductors - necessary for electronic systems - lack of general spare parts, problems of understaffing of factory staff due to COVID-19, problems in the supply chain from suppliers, the average delivery time has risen to 6-8 months. It is therefore impossible to deliver the vehicles in 4 months.

**Reply**

According to the terms of the tender, the delivery time is an evaluation criterion. In case an offer does not meet the specific requirements of the announcement, then it is not rejected but receives the corresponding score which is lower than 100 points.

**2. Question**

You do not specify the budget amount per vehicle group. Note that all factories have already made and continue to raise prices continuously due to the skyrocketing cost of energy, raw materials, and transportation.

**Reply**

You can submit your offer for all the requested vehicles or for a selected category, with prices based on your economic policy without a budget per group, as long as the terms of the tender are met.

**The Procurement Department of THPA S.A**